CORRIGENDUM Request for Proposal Purchase of IT Equipment and Support Renewal



Government of Pakistan NATIONAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BOARD (NITB) Ministry of Information Technology and Telecommunication

Reference published advertisement (PID(I)- 1243/24) for "For proposal for Purchase of IT Equipment and Support Renewal" dated August 23, 2024 published in national and local newspapers, changes have been made in RFP document based on the Pre-Bid meeting held on August 28, 2024, interested bidders may download updated RFP from NITB / PPRA websites. The last date for submission of Bid is 13th September 2024 at 11:00 a.m. Technical Proposal shall be opened on the same date at 11:30 am.

Deputy Director (Admin) National Information Technology Board (NITB) Plot 24-B, Street 6, H-9/1, Islamabad Phone: 051-9265063



Government of Pakistan Ministry of Information Technology and Telecommunication NATIONAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BOARD (NITB)



Request for Proposal for PURCHASE OF IT EQUIPMENT AND SUPPORT RENEWAL

National Information Technology Board (NITB) is an autonomous organization enforcing the vision & policy of Federal Government to serve the public in more effective and efficient manner through due advisories and consultancies and provision of e-Governance software applications to public sector organizations so as to focus on cross-cutting e-Governance applications and initiatives that can be replicated across multiple public organizations for better Government to Government (G2G) and Government to Citizens (G2C) services and communication. NITB invites sealed bids from reputed firms registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax departments and which are on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for "Purchase of IT EQUIPMENT AND SUPPORT RENEWAL"

2. Tender/bidding documents, containing detailed terms & conditions and required specifications/categories are available at and can be downloaded from NITB and PPRA websites free of cost. Bids can be submitted electronically through EPADS. For registration and training on EPADS or in case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA, 1st Floor, FBC building sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact number 051-111-137-237.

A <u>Pre-bid meeting</u> will be held in the premises of the National Information Technology Board (NITB) on 28th <u>August, 2024 at 11:00 A.M.</u>, at Plot no 24-B, Street No. 06, Sector H-9/1, Islamabad.

4. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the tender/bidding documents, must be submitted on or before <u>6th September, 2024 at 11:00 AM</u>, <u>Technical Bids</u> will be opened on same day at 11:30 AM at NITB office.

5. Bids received after the above deadline shall not be accepted and be returned unopened. Bids through E-mail / Fax shall **NOT** be accepted.

6. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all the bid and to annul the bidding process at any time, without thereby incurring any liability towards the bidders. Note:

- a) For online bid submission, bidders must get registered at EPADS.
- b) Online bidders **MUST** submit the original Bid Security instrument in the office of the undersigned on or before the bids submission deadline.

Deputy Director (Admin) National Information Technology Board (NITB) Plot 24-B, Street No. 06, H-9/1, Islamabad, Phone: 051-9265063